ORDINANCE

An Ordinance to amend Section 10.490 of the Manitowoc Municipal Code regulating two-hour parking.

The Mayor and Common Council of the City of Manitowoc do ordain as follows:

Section 1. Section 10.490 is amended to read as follows:

"10.490 Two Hour Parking

. . .

South 16th Street.

- (a) On both sides of South 16th Street between Marshall Street and Washington Street.
- (b) On the west side of South 16th Street from Wollmer Street north to a point which is located 200 feet south of the southernmost railroad track located at the entrance to the Manitowoc Company property between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m.
- (e) No vehicles shall be parked for a continuous period of longer than two hours between the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday, on the east side of South 16th Street beginning at a point located 102 feet north of the north curbline of Hamilton Street, thence continuing north a distance of 104 feet.

...,

<u>Section 2</u>. This ordinance shall take effect the day after publication.

INTRODUCED	ADOPTED	
	APPROVED	
T N.C. N.T. 1 1 N.C.		

Justin M. Nickels, Mayor

Fiscal Impact: Minimal for required publication costs of ordinance update. Labor for sign removal contemplated within current job responsibilities of which position costs are factored in to existing budget.

Funding Source: 2022 Publication and DPI Budget

Finance Director Approval: SMA Approved as to form: EMM

This ordinance was drafted by Elizabeth Majerus, Assistant City Attorney.

\\CITY-CITYLAW\CYCOM\WPDOCS\D010\P005\Ord to Amend 10 490 2-Hour Parking at 16th St .docx